28/08/2024, 17:27 Gmail - Call : 2701399
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Call : 2701399
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PROCUREMENT, Barts (BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST) <barts.procurement@nhs.net> 28 August 2024 at 15:58
Reply-To: "PROCUREMENT, Barts (BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST)" <barts.procurement@nhs.net>

To: "ALDRIDGE, Richard (BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST)" <richard.aldridge1@nhs.net>, "steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk"
<steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Steve,

The best way to go forward would be to have a quote for the additional elements and a second order to
be raised.

Kind regards,
Dom
Buyer - Soft FM

---Do not write below this line---

Dear Steve,
Your Query number is as follows 2701399, please use this in any communication with our team.

Please see details of your call below:

Query Type: Supplier Requesting Information
Service: Procurement

Query Description: MaxBlend service on PO 41048352 , S/N: BDF05737
This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Richard,

I'm contacting you regarding the MaxBlend blender that you sent in for service on returns ref SRS68862.

We sent a quote for an overhaul service and have received a PO from the Trust (41048352 - attached), however, upon
commencement of the work, our engineer opened the device and found internal damage that requires repairing.

Inside it can be seen that the front case shows pre-existing damage and has been previously repaired with clear silicone

which has now failed, causing the internal PCB board to come loose. Also, the sensor cable shows excessive wear and
tear around the strain relief with breaks in the insulation.
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To complete the repair, the following additional parts will be required:

1x 0339950 - MaxBlend Front Cover @ £60.00+VAT
1x 0320500 - MaxBlend Sensor Cable @ £27.25+VAT

As we already have a PO for the service, do you want us to send a second quote for just the additional parts to allow
the Trust raise a supplementary PO, or would you prefer a full requote to allow the PO to be amended/re-raised at your
end?

I look forward to hearing from you.

Best regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager

Viamed Ltd.

Please note: Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or
call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The latest update on your call is:

To update your query, and add any attachments, please reply directly to this email, attaching any relevant
documentation.

Please write above the "--Do Not Write Below This Line--" heading.
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Regards,

Procurement Operations Helpdesk

Contact us via our Self Service Portal: Click Here

Open Call
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS
staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail — NHSmail
Support

116619blob
3 19K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a54259ec11&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 180864 3795358586557 %7Cmsg-f: 180864 3795358586... 3/3


https://servicedeskbartshealth.alembacloud.com/Production/core.aspx?MMA&DATABASE=Production&CORE_ENTITY=1&ROOT_TYPE_REF=6&ENTITY_REF=2701399
https://servicedeskbartshealth.alembacloud.com/production/core.aspx?lite&portal=procurement
https://support.nhs.net/article-categories/joining-nhsmail/
https://support.nhs.net/article-categories/joining-nhsmail/
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a54259ec11&view=att&th=191997f3039016bd&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a54259ec11&view=att&th=191997f3039016bd&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

